
2018 Christmas Parade 

DATE - November 25, 2018 

PRE-PARADE ACTIVITIES - 1:45, PARADE - 2:00 

NUMBER OF UNITS - 47 

PAID UNITS (BANDS - 7, PYRAMID SHRINERS -3) 

GRAND MARSHAL - Michael Metzler 

COMMUNITY SERVICE AWARD - Ann & Frank Conroy 

BUSINESS PEOPLE OF THE YEAR - Kristin & Joseph Grandieri 

PARADE ASSEMBLY VOLUNTEERS 

COPY RECEIVED 
DATE: d-/1811 'l 
TIME: 1 O> ; ;;JD f"' 
TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE 

• Community Center - Dawn Supranovich, Kathy Supranovich, John Stelma 

• River Street - Steve Betts, Todd Haversat 

VOLUNTEER DRIVERS 

• Grand Marshal - Tom Tkacz 

• American Legion - Harvey Catlin 

• Community Service Winners - Howard Enquist (Cars on Location) 

• Business People of the Year - Bob Findley 

A WARD WINNING UNITS 

• Mackenstein Trophy (Floats) - Rita Tottenham Studios 

• President's Trophy (New Unit) - Wildcat Swim Club 

• Sponheimer Trophy (Marching) - Girl Scout Troop 60030 

• LoPresti Trophy (School Unit) - Seymour Middle School Band 



Expenses 

Pyramid Shriners Clowns 

Connecticut Blues 

Connecticut Alumni 

Seymour Middle School Band 

Mattatuck Drum Band 

Milford Volunteers 

Great Oak MS Band 

Oxford HS Band 

Pyramid Shriners Motor Patrol 

Pyramid Shriners Little Wheels 

Flash Signs 

Hodges Badge Co. 

Hot Tops (trophies, plaques, embroidery) 

Bob Lang (Banners 

Bob Lang (c copies, art work, lumber) 

Chatfield Rentals (Porta potties) 

All-Star Transportation 

475 

800 

1000 

500 
850 
800 
500 

550 
650 
550 
160 
204 

377.54 
326 

110.84 

316.92 
150 

8320.3 

2018 Christmas Parade 

Income 

Town of Seymour 

Valley Community Foundation 

Zais Pizza 

Haynes Materials 

Hot Tops 

Jachimowski Construction 

Retina Systems 

Daddio's Rt. 8 Containers 

Seymour Lions Club 

Pumpkin Festival Association 

Miller Ward Funeral Home 

Ralph Hull Funeral Home 

3500 

1000 

1000 
1000 

250 
1000 

250 
100 
250 
250 

25 

8625 


