COPY RECEIVED
DATE: 2/18/19
TIME: 12:2000
TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE

2018 Christmas Parade

DATE - November 25, 2018

PRE-PARADE ACTIVITIES - 1:45, PARADE - 2:00

NUMBER OF UNITS - 47

PAID UNITS (BANDS - 7, PYRAMID SHRINERS -3)

GRAND MARSHAL - Michael Metzler

COMMUNITY SERVICE AWARD - Ann & Frank Conroy

BUSINESS PEOPLE OF THE YEAR - Kristin & Joseph Grandieri

PARADE ASSEMBLY VOLUNTEERS

- Community Center Dawn Supranovich, Kathy Supranovich, John Stelma
- River Street Steve Betts, Todd Haversat

VOLUNTEER DRIVERS

- Grand Marshal Tom Tkacz
- American Legion Harvey Catlin
- Community Service Winners Howard Enquist (Cars on Location)
- Business People of the Year Bob Findley

AWARD WINNING UNITS

- Mackenstein Trophy (Floats) Rita Tottenham Studios
- President's Trophy (New Unit) Wildcat Swim Club
- Sponheimer Trophy (Marching) Girl Scout Troop 60030
- LoPresti Trophy (School Unit) Seymour Middle School Band

2018 Christmas Parade

Expenses Income

Pyramid Shriners Clowns	475	Town of Seymour	3500
Connecticut Blues	800	Valley Community Foundation	1000
Connecticut Alumni	1000	Zois Pizza	1000
Seymour Middle School Band	500	Haynes Materials	1000
Mattatuck Drum Band	850	Hot Tops	
Milford Volunteers	800	Jachimowski Construction	250
Great Oak MS Band	500	Retina Systems	1000
Oxford HS Band	550	Daddio's Rt. 8 Containers	250
Pyramid Shriners Motor Patrol	650	Seymour Lions Club	100
Pyramid Shriners Little Wheels	550	Pumpkin Festival Association	250
Flash Signs	160	Miller Ward Funeral Home	250
Hodges Badge Co.	204	Ralph Hull Funeral Home	25
Hot Tops (trophies, plaques, embroidery)	377.54		
Bob Lang (Banners	326		
Bob Lang (copies, art work, lumber)	110.84		
Chatfield Rentals (Porta potties)	316.92		
All-Star Transportation	150		

8320.3